TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hospira Boulder, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 North Field Drive	
Internal Address:	Dept. NLEG, Bldg. H-1	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702155	M.V.I. PEDIATRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (224)212-2088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2242122895

Email: brian.woodworth@hospira.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Woodworth
Address Line 1: 275 North Field Drive
Address Line 2: Dept. NLEG, Bldg. H-1

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Woodworth
Signature:	/brianwoodworth/
Date:	04/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0494

900131914

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hospira Boulder Inc. - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Hospira Boulder Inc. - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0495

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAYNE PHARMA (USA) INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAYNE PHARMA (USA) INC." TO "HOSPIRA BOULDER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 10:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2487809 8100 070772244



Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5812043

DATE: 07-03-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0496

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 07/02/2007 FILED 10:42 AM 07/02/2007 SRV 070772244 - 2487809 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MAYNE PHARMA (USA) INC.

The undersigned, being the sole Director of Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended so as to change the name of the Corporation to Hospira Boulder, Inc. Accordingly, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted therefore:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Hospira Boulder, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation on the and day of July, 2007, and affirm that the statements contained herein are true under the penalty of perjury.

RECORDED: 04/16/2009

Thomas E. Werner

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0497